Duration of Contract   Two (2) years 

Options to extend  
Up to a maximum of 
twelve (12) months 

Budget 

2.2 The Authority requires the Creative and Production Services to be delivered in the three (3) 

Regions.  The combined Creative and Production budget is one hundred and fifty thousand 
pounds sterling (£150,000) per annum, split evenly across the three (3) Regions.  However, 
the Authority reserves the right to amend this budget if Campaign priorities require it. 

PART 3: COMPLETION OF RESPONSE 

3.1 By submitting a Response, Tenderers agree: 

• to be bound by the terms of this ITT;